
2026 Georgia Southwestern State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 24, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 9-4   Home: 6-3   Away: 1-1   Neutral: 2-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (71), Opp (82)   DPs Turned: Team (8), Opp (4)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (46-52), Namyslowski (12-13), Hazard (10-11), Johnson (10-
12), Burns (8-8), McDonald (5-6), Gillispie (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
0 Huelsman, Kendall .500 13-13 36 11 18 5 0 3 17 32 .889 5 1 2 0 .558 1 0 1-1 31 27 0 1.000
19 Banks, Madison .404 13-13 47 13 19 4 2 0 12 27 .574 2 0 4 0 .429 0 0 5-7 26 1 0 1.000
18 Namyslowski, Peyton .368 13-13 38 9 14 2 0 3 10 25 .658 5 2 6 0 .457 1 0 2-2 18 3 2 .913
3 Ernst, Riley .349 13-13 43 12 15 2 0 0 3 17 .395 6 0 5 0 .429 0 0 3-5 14 1 0 1.000
21 Garland, Erin .324 13-12 34 5 11 6 0 0 5 17 .500 3 0 2 1 .368 1 1 2-3 18 22 2 .952
10 Gillispie, Simone .318 10-8 22 5 7 2 0 0 4 9 .409 5 0 8 0 .444 0 0 1-2 10 0 0 1.000
16 Griffis, Madison .292 10-9 24 4 7 0 0 1 5 10 .417 4 0 7 0 .393 0 1 0-0 20 12 1 .970
15 Hazard, Rebecca .229 13-12 35 9 8 3 1 0 6 13 .371 5 0 7 0 .325 0 1 0-0 86 7 2 .979
7 Dansby, Lani .216 13-13 37 9 8 3 1 0 5 13 .351 2 0 8 0 .256 0 1 2-2 16 25 8 .837
11 Angier, Amelia .200 2-2 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 1 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
9 McDonald, Maggie .176 9-6 17 4 3 0 0 1 4 6 .353 2 0 6 0 .263 0 0 1-1 1 3 0 1.000
13 Garland, Baelee .000 5-1 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 5 0 .125 0 0 0-0 7 2 1 .900
2 Reynolds, Kimberly .000 3-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 9 1 1 .909
4 Rohde, Jersie .000 4-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 2 1 0 1.000
20 Burns, Jacquelyn .000 10-3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 5 8 0 1.000
24 Czentnar, Katelyn .000 5-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .314 13-13 353 84 111 27 4 8 71 170 .482 40 4 62 1 .388 3 4 18-24 264 117 17 .957
Opponents .279 13-13 351 69 98 16 2 11 61 151 .430 43 11 41 4 .372 4 5 23-26 246 82 24 .932

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
11 Angier, Amelia 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 0
6 Johnson, Caylee 3.70 5-3 10 7 2 0-0 0 41.2 38 26 22 18 22 6 0 6 .245 11 3 0 2 2
20 Burns, Jacquelyn 4.96 3-0 10 2 1 0-0 1 29.2 40 26 21 13 16 5 1 3 .308 4 7 0 0 2
9 McDonald, Maggie 5.25 1-1 5 4 0 0-0 0 16.0 20 17 12 11 2 5 1 2 .313 2 1 0 2 1
Totals 4.38 9-4 26 13 3 1 1 88.0 98 69 55 43 41 16 2 11 .279 18 11 0 4 5
Opponents 5.72 4-9 21 13 6 0 0 82.0 111 84 67 40 62 27 4 8 .314 10 4 0 3 4



2026 Georgia Southwestern State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 24, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
0 Huelsman, Kendall 58 31 27 0 1.000 4 0 0 — 0 0
19 Banks, Madison 27 26 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Ernst, Riley 15 14 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
20 Burns, Jacquelyn 13 5 8 0 1.000 1 8 0 1.000 0 0
10 Gillispie, Simone 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
6 Johnson, Caylee 4 0 4 0 1.000 1 10 2 .833 0 0
9 McDonald, Maggie 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
4 Rohde, Jersie 3 2 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
24 Czentnar, Katelyn 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Hazard, Rebecca 95 86 7 2 .979 2 10 1 .909 0 0
16 Griffis, Madison 33 20 12 1 .970 2 0 0 — 0 0
21 Garland, Erin 42 18 22 2 .952 1 0 0 — 0 0
18 Namyslowski, Peyton 23 18 3 2 .913 0 12 1 .923 0 0
2 Reynolds, Kimberly 11 9 1 1 .909 2 0 0 — 0 0
13 Garland, Baelee 10 7 2 1 .900 2 0 1 — 0 0
7 Dansby, Lani 49 16 25 8 .837 3 0 0 — 0 0
11 Angier, Amelia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 398 264 117 17 .957 20 46 6 .885 0 0
Opponents 352 246 82 24 .932 9 36 12 .750 0 0


